
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:744
ANSWERED ON:04.03.2005
DESIGNED GARMENTS EXHIBITION
Athawale Shri Ramdas

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) the number of exhibitions on designed garments held in the country especially in tribal areas during the last three years;

(b) the details of the export purchasing orders received through these exhibitions till date;

(c) whether the Government purpose to organise more such exhibitions in the country in future; and

(d) if so, the location-wise details thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF TEXTILES ( SHRI SHANKERSINH VAGHELA )

(a) Ministry of Textiles has not organized any international exhibition exclusively for designer garments in the tribal areas of the country during the last three years.

(b) Does not arise, in view of (a) above.

(c) There is no proposal to hold any such exhibition at this stage.

(d) Does not arise, in view of (c) above.
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